

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

March 12, 2025

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

Lincoln Park Zoo Wetland Aviary - Project #WO-25-13

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 5, 2025, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for Lincoln Park Zoo Wetland Aviary - Project #WO-25-13. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name

Bid Bond

Base Bid

Vinton Construction Company

Bid Bond

\$573,647.00

"Moved by Reed, seconded by Beeman, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

#WO-25-13 LINCOLN PARK ZOO WETLAND AVIARY (#9539315)

BID DATE: 03/05/2025 04:00 PM CST

				Vinton Construction Company		
Item#	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	
	oln Park Zoo Wetland Aviary			\$573,647.00		
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	LS	1	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	
2	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$6,500.00	
4	Erosion Mat	SY	750		\$2,625.00	
5	Concrete Quality Control	LS	1		\$1,000.00	
6	Temporary Fencing, Exhibit	LF	180	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	
7	Temporary Fencing, Zoo Perimeter	LS	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	
	Excavation Below Subgrade with Breaker Run and Geog	grid CY	500		\$5,000.00	
9	Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
10	Turf and Site Restoration	SY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	
11	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
12	Stone Block Weir, Complet	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
13	Light Rip-Rap with Fabric	SY	62	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	
14	Imported Granular Backfill	TON	100	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	
15	10-foot High, PVC Coated Chain Link Fence	LF	299	\$148.00	\$44,252.00	
16	Salvage and Reinstall Existing Chain Link Fence	LF	304	\$68.00	\$20,672.00	
17	Split Rail Fence, Wood	LF	395	\$40.00	\$15,800.00	
18	5-inch Concrete Sidewalk with Base	SF	1575	\$14.72	\$23,184.00	
19	Boardwalk, North Section	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	
20	Boardwalk, Overlook Area	LS	1	\$25,650.00	\$25,650.00	
21	Boardwalk Swale Crossing, Complete	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
22	Decorative Stone Boulder	EA	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	
23	Gravel Mulch	TON	10	\$258.00	\$2,580.00	
24	Ecological Restoration	LS	1	\$92,250.00	\$92,250.00	
25	Connect to Existing Water Service	EA	1	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	
26	Water Service, 1-inch, HDPE	LF	119	\$66.00	\$7,854.00	
	Tee, 1-inch, HDPE	EA	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	
	Corporation, Curb Stop, and Box, 1-inch	EA	1	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	
	Yard Hyrdant	EA	2	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	
30	Exploratory Excavation	EA	1		\$950.00	
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Electrical Work, Division 26	LS	1	15-41-17- North-Control - 12-17-1	\$4,750.00	
Alternate #1			\$86,427.00			
A1	Boardwalk, South Section	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
A2	10-foot High, PVC Coated Chain Link Fence	LF	40	\$363.00	\$14,520.00	
A3	Split Rail Fence, Wood	LF	181	\$47.00	\$8,507.00	
A4	5-inch Concrete Sidewalk with Base	SF	560	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	
	BASE BID TOTAL:			\$573,647.00		
	ALTERNATE #1			\$86,427.00		
BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL:				\$660,0		
				Allegate to		

Reimment awarding base bid + Alternak #1

To Vinton Construction Co. for \$660,074.00

5-8-25